ACCEPTED SCHEDULE Name of work:-Deposit work- Eriyad Panchayath - 2021-22 - Annual Project No 121- Extension of pipelines in various places of Eriyad Panchayath

Sl No.	Qty		Description of work	Unit			Amount
					Figures	In Words	
1			Part I - Working Charges				
1.001	512.00	cum	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidatingeach deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m :All kinds of soil (Ref. Item No. 2.10.1 of DSR)	cum	555.51	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Five And Paise Fifty One Only	284422.14
1.002	150:00	sqm	Open timbering in trenches including strutting and shoring complete (measurements to be taken of the face area timbered):Depth not exceeding 1.5 m		78.85	Rupees Seventy Eight And Paise Eighty Five Only	11826.90

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY P.H. DIVISION IRINJALAKUDA

1.002	150:00	sqm	complete (measurements to be taken of the face area timbered): Depth not exceeding 1.5 m				
1.003	88.00	sam	Dismantling manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 meters lead as per direction of Engineer in				

Charge:Bituminous road

richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)

Demolishing cement concrete manually / by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per

metre L.S direction of Engineer - in-Charge Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or

360.94 Rupees Three Hundred Sixty And Paise Ninety Four Only Rupees Two Thousand Forty Five

And Paise Seventeen Only

2045.17

Rate in

31762.81 460.16

1.004 0.23 cum

Tender No.30/EE/PHD/IJK/2021-22

1.005	100:00	metre	Fencing one side of trenches, 1.50 m height with two rows of 10 cm plastic caution tape in vertical casuarina pole (girth 15cm to 24cm) fixed at 2 m intervals. (Data Prepared based on PWD SDB - Item No.1009)	metre	28.01	Rupees Twenty Eight And Paise One Only	2800.80
1.006	5.00	Day	Engaging Coolie	metre	878.76	Rupees Eight Hundred Seventy Eight And Paise Seventy Six Only	4393.80
1.007	3.00	No	Taking connection from existing line of size 50 mm to 110 mm, using PVC specials including all earth work excavation, re filling etc., including cost of specials	metre	1018.92	Rupees One Thousand Eighteen And Paise Ninety Two Only	3056.75
1.008	1.00	No	Interconnection of existing 160/140/110 mm PVC pipeline with 90/75/63/50 mm pvc pipeline including earthwork excavation for exposing the line, fencing, bailing out water, boring the line or supplying and fixing PVC tee, taking connection including supplying all necessary pipe and specials etc. complete	No		Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy One And Paise Seventy One Only	
1.009	1024.00	metre	Laying UPVC pipes of class 2 to class 6 and specials, lowering to the trenches already made, placing in position aligning the pipe line to the lines and levels and jointing the pipes and specials with solvent cement and testing the pipe line with water to the required test pressure (excluding cost of pipes and specials).75 mm nominal outer dia pipes.	Nos	87.05	Rupees Eighty Seven And Paise Five Only	89138.18
1.01	14.63	cum	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:2:4 (cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	metre	7990.86	Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety And Paise Eighty Six Only	116866.34

Part II - Cost of Materials

2.001	1024.00	metre	Supply of uPVC Pipe, IS 4985: 2000, 6kg/cm2, 75mm Dia.	144.60	Rupees One Hundred Forty Four And Paise Sixty Only	148070.40	
2.002	156168.00	L.S	Cost of PVC Specials @3% of cost of Pipe (laying length)		Rupees And Paise Three Only	4685.04	
					Tedered PAC Rs	698855.03	
					Tender-32.2 % below	225031.32	
					Total Accepted PAC Rs	473823.71	
	Rupees Four Lakh(s) Seventy Three Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Three And Paise Seventy One Only						

Contractor

Executive Engineer